
YANKTON COMMUNITY LIBRARY 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 

Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, February 7, 2024, 5:30 pm 

Virtual Meeting – GoToMeeting Interface & 

Yankton Community Library Meeting Room, 515 Walnut St. Yankton, SD 57078 

 

AGENDA 

 

Call to order 

 

Additions to the agenda 

 

Approval of December 13, 2023 minutes 

 

Public Comment Period 

 

Discussion of bills/Accept Financial Report 

 

Communications and correspondence 

        

Director’s Report  

 

Old Business 

• Foundation feasibility study update 

 

New Business 

• Collection Development policy 

• Board member vacancies 

 

Other Business:  

 

 

Adjourn the meeting of February 7, 2024 

 

The Yankton Community Library meeting room is accessible to everyone.  If you have any additional  

accommodation requirements, please call 668-5276. 

 
 

 

 



YANKTON COMMUNITY LIBRARY 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 

Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, December 13, 2023, 5:30 pm 

Virtual Meeting – GoToMeeting Interface & 

Yankton Community Library Meeting Room, 515 Walnut St. Yankton, SD 57078 

 

MINUTES 

 

The meeting was called to order by President David Koerner at 5:30 pm. Present were Sue Otterman, 

Mary Pat Bierle, Sarah Mechtenberg, Yankton City Commissioner Jerry Webber, and Assistant 

Library Director Linda Dobrovolny.  Library Director Dana Schmidt and Yankton County 

Commissioner Ryan Heine and Jean Huff were absent. 

 

Additions to the agenda: none 

 

Approval of November 8, 2023 minutes: Bierle made a motion to approve the November 8, 2023 

minutes with a second by Webber. Unanimous approval. 

 

Public Comment Period: Robert Byrnes addressed the board regarding concerns about the influence 

of the American Library Association; Eugene Hornstra inquired about residency requirements for 

individuals to address the board 

 

Discussion of bills/Accept Financial Report:  Webber made a motion to accept the financial report 

with a second by Mechtenberg. Unanimous approval. 

  

Communications and correspondence: Mechtenberg complimented the Outreach Staff for the 

holiday greetings included with materials for homebound patrons. 

        

Director’s Report: In addition to the written report, Dobrovolny noted that an email link to contact 

the board of trustees has been added to the library’s website. Currently any emails submitted using 

the link will go to President Koerner, Vice President Otterman and Library Director Schmidt. 

 

Old Business 

• YCL Foundation Feasibility Study: Dobrovolny reported that the City Commission has approved 

contributing $20,000 for the study. The YCL Foundation is fundraising for the remaining 

approximately $16,000. YCL Foundation President Ann Clough, Schmidt and Dobrovolny met 

with Dr. Hellwege from the USD Government Research Bureau for some preliminary information 

gathering. President Koerner appointed Bierle as the liaison from the Board of Trustees to the 

Foundation. 

 

New Business 

• City/County Agreement for the Provision of Library Services: Yankton County will contribute 

$20,000 in 2024. Charge per household will remain at $20. Motion to approve by Webber with a 

second by Bierle. Unanimous approval. 

 

Adjourn the meeting of December 13, 2023: Webber motioned to adjourn at 5:50pm with a second 

by Bierle. Unanimous approval. 

 



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

01/09/2024  15:38:15                             Vendor Payment History by Fund                            GL540R-V08.19 PAGE      1 

                                                      DECEMBER LIBRARY BILLS 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

GENERAL FUND 

 

AMAZON.COM GU6VE5173          .19965 

    202312 01/05/24 DVD                           19.96           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

AMAZON.COM RU2F14763          .19873 

    202311 12/05/23 PROGRAM SUPPLIES              32.33           Dobrovolny              - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

    202311 12/05/23 BOOKS                         39.96           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

    202311 12/05/23 DVD'S                         19.96           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

                                                  92.25   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL          92.25 

 

AMAZON.COM VH6FP2A33          .19914 

    202312 01/05/24 DVD                           12.96           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

AMAZON.COM XC9W64H23          .19895 

    202311 12/05/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES               76.80           Dobrovolny              - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

    202311 12/05/23 BOOK                          11.12           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

    202311 12/05/23 DVD'S                         67.42           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

                                                 155.34   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         155.34 

 

AMAZON.COM 791X95A43          .19845 

    202311 12/05/23 BOOK                          15.95           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

 

AMZN MKTP US                  .15692 

    202311 12/05/23 REFUND PROGRAM SUPPLIES       14.72CR         Dobrovolny              - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

 

    202312 01/05/24 BOOK REFUND                    4.95CR         Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

                            VENDOR TOTAL          19.67CR 

 

AMZN MKTP US AF0677AQ3        .19859 

    202311 12/05/23 DVD                           19.96           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

AMZN MKTP US BS5YJ2AW3        .19956 

    202312 01/05/24 BOOKS                        229.39           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

    202312 01/05/24 DVD                           16.99           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

                                                 246.38   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         246.38 

 

AMZN MKTP US B88I61TU3        .19972 

    202312 01/05/24 PROGRAM SUPPLIES              28.99           Dobrovolny              - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

 

AMZN MKTP US DA4HP2263        .19916 

    202312 01/05/24 OFFICE SUPPLIES               55.89           Dobrovolny              - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

    202312 01/05/24 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           10.17           Dobrovolny              - M JANITORIAL SUPPLIES     101.142.236 

    202312 01/05/24 PROGRAM SUPPLIES              21.79           Dobrovolny              - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

    202312 01/05/24 BOOKS                         18.95           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

    202312 01/05/24 DVDS                          25.98           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

                                                 132.78   *TOTAL CHECK



YANKTON FINANCIAL SYSTEM                                                                                             CITY OF YANKTON 

01/09/2024  15:38:15                             Vendor Payment History by Fund                            GL540R-V08.19 PAGE      2 

                                                      DECEMBER LIBRARY BILLS 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

GENERAL FUND 

 

AMZN MKTP US DA4HP2263        .19916 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         132.78 

 

AMZN MKTP US DY1SE4UV3        .19979 

    202312 01/05/24 DVDS                          39.95           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

AMZN MKTP US E37974523        .19880 

    202311 12/05/23 PROGRAM SUPPLIES              22.99           Dobrovolny              - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

 

AMZN MKTP US FP08A7ME3        .19944 

    202312 01/05/24 POSTAGE                        5.32           Dobrovolny              - M POSTAGE                 101.142.231 

    202312 01/05/24 OFFICE SUPPLIES               19.98           Dobrovolny              - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

    202312 01/05/24 PROGRAM SUPPLIES             119.64           Dobrovolny              - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

    202312 01/05/24 BOOK                           3.00           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

                                                 147.94   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         147.94 

 

AMZN MKTP US FU71Z43W3        .19854 

    202311 12/05/23 PROGRAM SUPPLIES              15.50           Dobrovolny              - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

    202311 12/05/23 BOOKS                         37.11           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

                                                  52.61   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL          52.61 

 

AMZN MKTP US FZ9VP3CL3        .19904 

    202312 01/05/24 PROGRAM SUPPLIES               9.58           Dobrovolny              - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

    202312 01/05/24 BOOK                          12.95           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

    202312 01/05/24 DVDS                          74.93           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

                                                  97.46   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL          97.46 

 

AMZN MKTP US JB0GP8PS3        .19879 

    202311 12/05/23 PROGRAM SUPPLIES              41.64           Dobrovolny              - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

 

AMZN MKTP US J84ZL0PS3        .19915 

    202312 01/05/24 DVD                           11.99           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

AMZN MKTP US NL8118YP3        .19926 

    202312 01/05/24 PROGRAM SUPPLIES               9.23           Dobrovolny              - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

 

AMZN MKTP US NM9D353P3        .19843 

    202311 12/05/23 BOOK                          18.85           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

 

AMZN MKTP US OJ44L0GD3        .19896 

    202311 12/05/23 DVD'S                         31.91           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

AMZN MKTP US O40YR4B13        .19864 

    202311 12/05/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES               49.90           Dobrovolny              - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232
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                                                      DECEMBER LIBRARY BILLS 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

GENERAL FUND 

 

AMZN MKTP US PG9ZM3UW3        .19849 

    202311 12/05/23 POSTAGE                        3.99           Dobrovolny              - M POSTAGE                 101.142.231 

    202311 12/05/23 BOOK                          14.50           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

                                                  18.49   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL          18.49 

 

AMZN MKTP US PO7KD3MK3        .19959 

    202312 01/05/24 DVD                           18.49           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

AMZN MKTP US P70K569Y3        .19898 

    202311 12/05/23 PROGRAM SUPPLIES              10.44           Dobrovolny              - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

 

AMZN MKTP US QV0LA3EK3        .19961 

    202312 01/05/24 DVD                           11.33           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

AMZN MKTP US R41WE0UX3        .19954 

    202312 01/05/24 DVD                           34.99           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

AMZN MKTP US SL8GD8KB3        .19882 

    202311 12/05/23 DVD                           19.96           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

AMZN MKTP US SX8MD9WI3        .19893 

    202311 12/05/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES               31.99           Dobrovolny              - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

 

AMZN MKTP US TC8HO1RX2        .19860 

    202311 12/05/23 DVD                           16.46           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

AMZN MKTP US TU86S6813        .19953 

    202312 01/05/24 PROGRAM SUPPLIES              11.99           Dobrovolny              - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

 

AMZN MKTP US TW4058V13        .19970 

    202312 01/05/24 BOOK                           4.95           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

 

AMZN MKTP US UE4006XF3        .19885 

    202311 12/05/23 PROGRAM SUPPLIES             135.53           Dobrovolny              - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

    202311 12/05/23 BOOK                           7.99           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

                                                 143.52   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         143.52 

 

AMZN MKTP US VW7PU79S3        .19951 

    202312 01/05/24 DVDS                          58.91           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

AMZN MKTP US XG7ZO5BK3        .19911 

    202312 01/05/24 OFFICE SUPPLIES               73.10           Dobrovolny              - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

    202312 01/05/24 PROGRAM SUPPLIES              31.10           Dobrovolny              - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

    202312 01/05/24 BOOKS                         25.90           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

    202312 01/05/24 DVDS                          24.96           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

                                                 155.06   *TOTAL CHECK
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                                                      DECEMBER LIBRARY BILLS 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

GENERAL FUND 

 

AMZN MKTP US XG7ZO5BK3        .19911 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         155.06 

 

AMZN MKTP US ZI2JM8Q93        .19863 

    202311 12/05/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES               39.39           Dobrovolny              - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

    202311 12/05/23 BOOK                          15.04           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

    202311 12/05/23 DVD'S                        146.75           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

                                                 201.18   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         201.18 

 

AMZN MKTP US ZT21F3593        .19890 

    202311 12/05/23 DVD                           20.00           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

AMZN MKTP US 0P1JB8R63        .19848 

    202311 12/05/23 DVD                           17.96           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

AMZN MKTP US 6B4ZE9F23        .19836 

    202311 12/05/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES               27.22           Dobrovolny              - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

    202311 12/05/23 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           43.63           Dobrovolny              - M JANITORIAL SUPPLIES     101.142.236 

    202311 12/05/23 BOOK                          13.46           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

                                                  84.31   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL          84.31 

 

AMZN MKTP US 7219E9O23        .19912 

    202312 01/05/24 BOOK                          40.29           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

    202312 01/05/24 DVDS                         135.50           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

                                                 175.79   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         175.79 

 

AMZN MKTP US 8G27F3KZ3        .19947 

    202312 01/05/24 POSTAGE                        0.20           Dobrovolny              - M POSTAGE                 101.142.231 

    202312 01/05/24 PROGRAM SUPPLIES              23.18           Dobrovolny              - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

                                                  23.38   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL          23.38 

 

AMZN MKTP US 9P4TV0EN3        .19964 

    202312 01/05/24 DVD                           11.99           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

AMZN MKTP US 9Q9K01IQ3        .19973 

    202312 01/05/24 BOOK                           8.41           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

 

AMZN MKTP US 9T1JM0PU3        .19919 

    202312 01/05/24 BOOK                          14.49           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

 

BAKER-TAYLOR                  .11798 

    202312 01/05/24 POSTAGE                       56.13           Schmidt                 - M POSTAGE                 101.142.231 

    202312 01/05/24 BOOKS                      2,989.20           Schmidt                 - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

                                               3,045.33   *TOTAL CHECK
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                                                      DECEMBER LIBRARY BILLS 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

GENERAL FUND 

 

BAKER-TAYLOR                  .11798 

                            VENDOR TOTAL       3,045.33 

 

BLUEPEAK                      .18669 

    202311 12/05/23 PHONE                        153.25           Yardley                 - M TELEPHONE               101.142.271 

 

    202312 01/05/24 PHONE                        158.92           Yardley                 - M TELEPHONE               101.142.271 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         312.17 

 

CANVA I03976-76025786         .19974 

    202312 01/05/24 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES        119.40           Schmidt                 - M PROFESSIONAL SERVICES   101.142.202 

 

CENGAGE LEARNING INC/GAL      03137 

     69135 12/11/23 BOOKS                         31.99           82950434       024095 P - D BOOKS                   101.142.340 

 

CENTER POINT LARGE PRI        .11785 

    202311 12/05/23 LARGE PRINT BOOKS            145.02           Schmidt                 - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

 

CITY UTILITIES                00109 

    202324 12/31/23 UTILITIES                     86.86           12/8/2023      002642 P - M WATER SERVICE           101.142.274 

    202324 12/31/23 UTILITIES                     64.64           12/8/2023      002642 P - M SEWER SERVICE           101.142.275 

                                                 151.50   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         151.50 

 

COMPUTYPE                     .14876 

    202312 01/05/24 BARCODES                   1,312.66           Dobrovolny              - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

 

D J WALL ST JOURNAL           .16820 

    202311 12/05/23 NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTION       694.88           Schmidt                 - M SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICA 101.142.235 

 

DEMCO INC                     .11787 

    202311 12/05/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES               27.60           Schmidt                 - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

 

ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY          .12003 

    202311 12/05/23 LED PANEL                    570.00           Mastalir                - M REP. & MAINT. - BUILDIN 101.142.223 

 

    202312 01/05/24 LED PANEL                    705.44           Mastalir                - M REP. & MAINT. - BUILDIN 101.142.223 

                            VENDOR TOTAL       1,275.44 

 

ENVISION WARE                 .14180 

    202311 12/05/23 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE           594.12           Schmidt                 - M PROFESSIONAL SERVICES   101.142.202 

 

FARM AND HOME PUBLISHE        .18228 

    202311 12/05/23 BOOKS                        165.75           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

 

FLOOR TEC                     05195 

     69147 12/11/23 CARPET CLEANING              625.00           24797          023972 P - D PROFESSIONAL SERVICES   101.142.202
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                                                      DECEMBER LIBRARY BILLS 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

GENERAL FUND 

 

HY-VEE YANKTON 1899           .16450 

    202311 12/05/23 PROGRAM SUPPLIES              14.93           Yankton Librar          - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

    202311 12/05/23 PROGRAM SUPPLIES              74.71           Yankton Librar          - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

    202311 12/05/23 PROGRAM SUPPLIES              45.00           Yankton Librar          - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

                                                 134.64   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         134.64 

 

J & H CARE & CLEANING CO      05937 

     69155 12/11/23 JANITORIAL SERVICES        1,200.00           3182157        023973 P - D CONTRACTED SERVICES     101.142.204 

 

LEE OMAHA WORLD-HERALD        .19877 

    202311 12/05/23 NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTION       770.77           Schmidt                 - M SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICA 101.142.235 

 

MENARDS YANKTON SD            .14179 

    202311 12/05/23 ELECTRICAL WIRE               56.70           Homstad                 - M REP. & MAINT. - BUILDIN 101.142.223 

    202311 12/05/23 STEEL PLATE                    7.96           Mastalir                - M REP. & MAINT. - BUILDIN 101.142.223 

    202311 12/05/23 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES           18.85           Yankton Librar          - M JANITORIAL SUPPLIES     101.142.236 

                                                  83.51   *TOTAL CHECK 

 

    202312 01/05/24 PICTURE HOOKS, HANGERS        32.04           Mastalir                - M REP. & MAINT. - BUILDIN 101.142.223 

    202312 01/05/24 LIGHT BULBS                   21.25           Mastalir                - M REP. & MAINT. - BUILDIN 101.142.223 

    202312 01/05/24 TREATED 4X4                   23.58           Mastalir                - M REP. & MAINT. - BUILDIN 101.142.223 

    202312 01/05/24 LIGHTS                        19.97           Mastalir                - M REP. & MAINT. - BUILDIN 101.142.223 

                                                  96.84   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         180.35 

 

MIDAMERICA BOOKS              .15316 

    202312 01/05/24 SHIPPING                      27.45           Yankton Librar          - M POSTAGE                 101.142.231 

    202312 01/05/24 BOOKS                        274.45           Yankton Librar          - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

                                                 301.90   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         301.90 

 

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY            00303 

    202324 12/31/23 HEATING FUEL                  76.27           12/07/2023              - M FUEL-HEATING            101.142.273 

 

MIDWEST TAPE                  04785 

     69169 12/11/23 A/V                           44.99           504623472      023974 P - D AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

     69329 01/08/24 @23@ AV                      173.95           12.20.23       024096 P - A AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         218.94 

 

NORTHWESTERN ENERGY           00455 

    202324 12/31/23 ELECTRIC                   1,100.64                                   - M ELECTRICITY             101.142.272 

 

OLSONS PEST TECHNICIAN        .14274 

    202311 12/05/23 PEST CONTROL                  93.00           Schmidt                 - M PROFESSIONAL SERVICES   101.142.202
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                                                      DECEMBER LIBRARY BILLS 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

GENERAL FUND 

 

OLSONS PEST TECHNICIAN        .14274 

    202312 01/05/24 PEST CONTROL                  93.00           Schmidt                 - M PROFESSIONAL SERVICES   101.142.202 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         186.00 

 

OTC BRANDS INC                .16699 

    202312 01/05/24 PROGRAM SUPPLIES              95.31           Schmidt                 - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

 

OVERDRIVE DIST                .13843 

    202311 12/05/23 E-BOOKS                    2,884.42           Schmidt                 - M E-BOOKS                 101.142.209 

 

    202312 01/05/24 E-BOOKS                      411.11           Schmidt                 - M E-BOOKS                 101.142.209 

    202312 01/05/24 E-BOOKS                    1,272.36           Schmidt                 - M E-BOOKS                 101.142.209 

    202312 01/05/24 E-BOOKS                      140.00           Schmidt                 - M E-BOOKS                 101.142.209 

    202312 01/05/24 E-BOOKS                    3,227.75           Schmidt                 - M E-BOOKS                 101.142.209 

    202312 01/05/24 E-BOOKS                      522.16           Schmidt                 - M E-BOOKS                 101.142.209 

                                               5,573.38   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL       8,457.80 

 

PITNEY BOWES                  .19037 

    202312 01/05/24 POSTAGE                      207.00           Schmidt                 - M POSTAGE                 101.142.231 

 

PITNEY BOWES PI               .12708 

    202312 01/05/24 POSTAGE METER SUPPLIES        80.97           Schmidt                 - M POSTAGE                 101.142.231 

    202312 01/05/24 POSTAGE METER RENTAL          79.48           Schmidt                 - M POSTAGE                 101.142.231 

                                                 160.45   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         160.45 

 

PLAYAWAY PRODUCTS LLC         .19327 

    202311 12/05/23 WONDERBOOKS                  784.55           Schmidt                 - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342 

 

QUILL CORPORATION             .11774 

    202311 12/05/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES               65.63           Schmidt                 - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

 

SOUTH DAKOTA HISTORICA        .13524 

    202312 01/05/24 POSTAGE                        8.00           Dobrovolny              - M POSTAGE                 101.142.231 

    202312 01/05/24 BOOKS                         55.88           Dobrovolny              - M BOOKS                   101.142.340 

                                                  63.88   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL          63.88 

 

SWANK MOTION PICTURES         .13187 

    202312 01/05/24 MOVIE LICENSING              507.00           Schmidt                 - M PROFESSIONAL SERVICES   101.142.202 

 

USPS PO 4698100078            .14781 

    202312 01/05/24 POSTAGE                       26.40           Schmidt                 - M POSTAGE                 101.142.231 

 

WAL-MART #1483                .12434 

    202311 12/05/23 DVDS                          32.92           Dobrovolny              - M AV - CAPITAL            101.142.342
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                                                      DECEMBER LIBRARY BILLS 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

GENERAL FUND 

 

WALMART.COM                   .12308 

    202311 12/05/23 PROGRAM SUPPLIES              81.31           Schmidt                 - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

    202311 12/05/23 PROGRAM SUPPLIES              71.15           Schmidt                 - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

                                                 152.46   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         152.46 

 

WM SUPERCENTER #1483          .13320 

    202311 12/05/23 PROGRAM SUPPLIES              29.14           Yankton Librar          - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

 

    202312 01/05/24 PROGRAM SUPPLIES              55.92           Yankton Librar          - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

    202312 01/05/24 PROGRAM SUPPLIES              72.94           Yankton Librar          - M PROGRAM SUPPLIES        101.142.242 

                                                 128.86   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         158.00 

 

YANKTON JANITORIAL            .19147 

    202312 01/05/24 TOWELS                        58.70           Mastalir                - M JANITORIAL SUPPLIES     101.142.236 

    202312 01/05/24 VACUUM, TOILET PAPER         587.00           Mastalir                - M JANITORIAL SUPPLIES     101.142.236 

                                                 645.70   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         645.70 

 

1 OFFICE SOLUTION             .17169 

    202312 01/05/24 OFFICE SUPPLIES               22.53           Schmidt                 - M OFFICE SUPPLIES         101.142.232 

 

GENERAL FUND                                  26,373.46  **TOTAL
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                                                      DECEMBER LIBRARY BILLS 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

   REPORT TOTALS:                             26,373.46 
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                                                    DECEMER LIBRARY TRUST FUND 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

LIBRARY TRUST 

 

AMZN MKTP US BP3QM8AV3        .19950 

    202312 01/05/24 TABLET COVERS                 79.95           Dobrovolny              - M DIGITAL LITERACY GRANT  701.701.319 

 

AMZN MKTP US FZ9VP3CL3        .19904 

    202312 01/05/24 VIBE BOARD                    38.97           Dobrovolny              - M DIGITAL LITERACY GRANT  701.701.319 

 

AMZN MKTP US GR64A02P3        .19866 

    202311 12/05/23 MOBILE CHARGING CART         459.98           Dobrovolny              - M DIGITAL LITERACY GRANT  701.701.319 

 

AMZN MKTP US JK8W10GT3        .19855 

    202311 12/05/23 IMAGINATION STATION TOYS      63.69           Dobrovolny              - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

 

AMZN MKTP US SX8MD9WI3        .19893 

    202311 12/05/23 PROGRAM SUPPLIES             149.99           Dobrovolny              - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

 

AMZN MKTP US ZI2JM8Q93        .19863 

    202311 12/05/23 FOAM                          11.49           Dobrovolny              - M ALA LAPTOP GRANT        701.701.301 

 

AMZN MKTP US 6B4ZE9F23        .19836 

    202311 12/05/23 TOYS                         228.38           Dobrovolny              - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

    202311 12/05/23 EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE           53.98           Dobrovolny              - M DIGITAL LITERACY GRANT  701.701.319 

                                                 282.36   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL         282.36 

 

AMZN MKTP US 9564Y3GW3        .19847 

    202311 12/05/23 CHROMEBOOK                   179.54           Dobrovolny              - M DIGITAL LITERACY GRANT  701.701.319 

 

BESTBUYCOM806839486570        .19968 

    202312 01/05/24 DIGITAL LITERACY GRANT       949.00           Yankton Librar          - M DIGITAL LITERACY GRANT  701.701.319 

 

SP VIBE.US                    .19869 

    202311 12/05/23 DIGITAL LITERACY GRANT     3,955.00           Schmidt                 - M DIGITAL LITERACY GRANT  701.701.319 

 

WM SUPERCENTER #1483          .13320 

    202312 01/05/24 STAFF APPRECIATION            57.45           Dobrovolny              - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

    202312 01/05/24 ADULT CRAFT SUPPLIES          26.33           Yankton Librar          - M RECREATION SUPPLIES     701.701.242 

                                                  83.78   *TOTAL CHECK 

                            VENDOR TOTAL          83.78 

 

LIBRARY TRUST                                  6,253.75  **TOTAL
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                                                    DECEMER LIBRARY TRUST FUND 

 

VENDOR NAME AND NUMBER 

    CHECK# DATE     DESCRIPTION                  AMOUNT    CLAIM  INVOICE        PO#    F 9 S ACCOUNT NAME            ACCOUNT 

 

   REPORT TOTALS:                              6,253.75 
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LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 2.0         FOR THE PERIOD(S)  JAN 01, 2023  THROUGH  DEC 31, 2023 

 

                                                           ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED   REMAINING 

                                    ADOPTED BUDGET REVISED BUDGET AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS    BALANCE      PCT 

----------------------------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------  --- 

 

101    GENERAL FUND 

 

       INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 

3380   COUNTY SHARE OF LIBRARY BUDG      15,000.00      15,000.00           0.00      15,000.00           0.00   100 ----------]] 

TOTAL: INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES        15,000.00      15,000.00           0.00      15,000.00           0.00   100 ----------]] 

 

 

       GOODS AND SERVICES 

3450   LIBRARY COPY FEES                      0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0 

3451   NON-RESIDENT LIBRARY CARDS         8,500.00       8,500.00         700.00      11,160.00       2,660.00-  131 ----------]]] 

3452   LIBRARY A.V. FEES                    500.00         500.00           0.00           0.00         500.00     0 

3453   LIBRARY LONG OR (SHORT)               10.00          10.00           0.00           0.95           9.05     9 

3454   SALE OF WITHDRAWN ITEMS              200.00         200.00          15.54         265.30          65.30-  132 ----------]]] 

3455   OTHER-LIBRARY REVENUES             1,500.00       1,500.00          39.00       1,105.95         394.05    73 ------- 

3456   PC PRINTING                        6,000.00       6,000.00         607.70       7,463.30       1,463.30-  124 ----------]] 

3490   SALE OF MATERIALS                    100.00         100.00           0.00           1.88          98.12     1 

3491   OTHER NON-TAXABLE                  2,000.00       2,000.00       1,134.72       8,188.95       6,188.95-  409 ----------]]]] 

3492   OTHER TAXABLE                          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0 

TOTAL: GOODS AND SERVICES                18,810.00      18,810.00       2,496.96      28,186.33       9,376.33-  149 ----------]]]] 

 

       FINES 

3510   COURT FINES                        1,600.00       1,600.00         271.45       3,912.57       2,312.57-  244 ----------]]]] 

3511   PARKING FINES                      2,500.00       2,500.00         125.00       2,526.28          26.28-  101 ---------- 

3520   LIBRARY FINES                        500.00         500.00          13.00         606.08         106.08-  121 ----------]] 

TOTAL: FINES                              4,600.00       4,600.00         409.45       7,044.93       2,444.93-  153 ----------]]]] 

 

       MISCELLANEOUS 

3610   INTEREST                          40,000.00      40,000.00      34,846.21     413,305.18     373,305.18- 1033 ----------]]]] 

3611   UTILITY REFUNDS                        0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0 

3612   SALE OF FIXED ASSETS              10,000.00      10,000.00           0.00      18,100.00       8,100.00-  181 ----------]]]] 

3613   IN LIEU OF TAX                         0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0 

3614   BOND PROCEEDS                          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0 

3615   MISC REIMBURSEMENTS                4,000.00       4,000.00         565.39      32,218.81      28,218.81-  805 ----------]]]] 

3617   CAPITAL LEASE                          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0 

3618   USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT LOAN            0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0 

3620   LAND RENT                              0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0 

3640   COMPENSATION LOSS & DAMAGE         3,000.00       3,000.00         324.95      46,407.84      43,407.84- 1546 ----------]]]] 

3641   LIBR COMP FOR LOSS & DAMAGE        1,500.00       1,500.00          87.49       1,558.92          58.92-  103 ---------- 

TOTAL: MISCELLANEOUS                     58,500.00      58,500.00      35,824.04     511,590.75     453,090.75-  874 ----------]]]] 

 

TOTAL: GENERAL FUND                      96,910.00      96,910.00      38,730.45     561,822.01     464,912.01-  579 ----------]]]] 
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LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 2.0         FOR THE PERIOD(S)  JAN 01, 2023  THROUGH  DEC 31, 2023 

 

                                                           ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED   REMAINING 

                                    ADOPTED BUDGET REVISED BUDGET AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS    BALANCE      PCT 

----------------------------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------  --- 

 

701    LIBRARY TRUST 

3342   JUMP START GRANT                       0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0 

3610   INTEREST                               0.00           0.00         269.07       2,186.25       2,186.25- 9999 ----------]]]] 

3642   GRANTS                                 0.00           0.00           0.00      28,300.00      28,300.00- 9999 ----------]]]] 

3660   DONATIONS FROM PRIVATE                 0.00           0.00       3,761.53      24,861.51      24,861.51- 9999 ----------]]]] 

 
